NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Goleta West Sanitary District

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing of the Board of Directors of the Goleta West Sanitary District will be held <u>virtually</u> on **November 2, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.** Please see below for virtual participation options.

In response to the spread of the COVID-19 virus, Governor Newsom declared a state of emergency which directly impacts the ability of board members and members of the public to meet safely in person. To help minimize the potential spread of the COVID-19 virus, the Goleta West Sanitary District has decided hold this public meeting telephonically pursuant the requirements of Government Code section 54953(e) (as amended by AB 361). Members of the public are invited to attend and participate in the virtual Goleta West Sanitary Board Meeting in one of the following ways:

Link to Zoom Meeting: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81833300687</u> Zoom Meeting ID: 818 3330 0687 Dial In By Your Location: +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

The Board of Directors will consider the adoption of an ordinance regulating the pretreatment and discharge of industrial waste. The hearing is open to the public and any person will have the opportunity to be heard according to the process outlined below.

More information on the ordinance is available on the District's website here: https://goletawest.org/meetings/agendas-and-minutes. The full agenda and associated staff report will be available on October 29, 2021.

If you challenge the actions of the Board of Directors related to the matter noted above in court, you may be limited to only raising those issues you or someone else raise at the public hearing described in this notice or in written correspondence to the District prior to the public hearing.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Ken Park at info@goletawest.org or 805-968-2617. Notification of two business days prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

Publish: October 18, 2021 and October 25, 2021